e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 238@77 F W 238@77 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| CART REV — el TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
| NUMBER USED -
| 1238077 1 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - W W W W W W B0/ PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 | 3
| - w w w w w w 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1238077 —2 A - BRENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER = %%
| 1238077 -6 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUQUS CARRIER =
: 7— 1238077 —1 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
| 71238077 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED ~2 AND SPARE PARTS
- w w w w w w 461 264- PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
| 7— 1238077 -6 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~6B AND SPARE PARTS N B B R e B s S 5@RD§HE<%& 510 AT T EE
| 7— 1238077 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ’ : — -
|
| - w w w w w w 985950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
|
| - w w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA HARTING TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC E2
| TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE CONTACT HARTING P/N 09020005484 |2l el 2] 2|2 |2 1-18024-4 oCR, BAC (MoX20) DRAG El
| - w w w w w w 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV L 50
: CRIMP olZE TrPE RANGE /A T R T BRI 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 1,27 [.050 IN] F O. 14mm* -0.56mm? 5 . 58
L INSUL | 1.78 [.070 INJ 0 1.20-1.46 [.047-.057 IN] 20 o/
£ WIRE STRIF LENGTH o ] APPL INSTRUCTION .. S RN 1338685 PAWL, FEED o5
= [!!H 55
| S 3.20-4.00 [.126-.157 INIC = A0B-8322
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 180246 SCE,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| g TERMINAL — — FEED 4 - 2 2 B B B 2 1-180-23-3 SCE, SAC (M4x 162 TERM HLD DWN 53
| - APPL SPEC NONE 7.50 [.295 IN] - w w w w w w 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 50
| - - w w w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
|
5 - w w w w w w ES0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED :
: < ‘ - w w w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| EE AMP TERM PN MFR TERM PN — - — - - ] - - | - 1 3=38675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
| - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 € 40 mm ST | 47
| — 15726121 OHEOZ2000B454 — — —
| = - w w w w w w 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 6301971 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 1 338660-3 RAM 44
| = = - - = - w w w w w w 6301 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ©
| - - - - - - w w w w w w B30T 24— WASHER, RAM 42
|
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 2180246 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47
|
- w w w w w w 232471 - BALL, STEFL 40
| B B - - B ?
| - w w w w w w D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39
| WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
S1ZE Ej LENGTH [1NT
: e ANG I Zﬁ; - w w w w w w 354777 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - - - - w w w w w w 224805 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 0. SBmm 1.05 +0.05 [.041 +.002 IN] |[2-354779-8 [.3130] - : : : : : : oo SR =
| O.35mm*° 0.92 +0.05 [.036 £.002 INJ] |3-354779-9 [.3185] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934—1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
| 0. 14mm? 0.78 £0.05 [.031 +.002 IN] |5-354779-0 [.3240] -2 02121222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: D - - B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 [
| - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP(M4X12)YMOUNT BLOCK | 37
: - - _ - w w w w w w 1320908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - - w w w w w w 1633073-4 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| =5 - - - - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| g % - B - 221212127z [-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| i - w w w w w w 356835- | FVER, DRAG RELEASF o6
: - * _ _ ~ w w w w w w 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - w w w w w w 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDF 24
| S - - - - w w w w w w 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o L B B B - w w w w BES0472-2 STRIPPER DD
| %{E - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
: Fﬁ% * _ _ ~ 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - | - w - | - w - ES0472- STRIPPER E
: _ B _ E
| ] - ] - - ] - — 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 165
| Iﬂﬂ!ﬂ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [
14
| R 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : : : : : 00 SPRING. SHEAR =
| /N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY, - v 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1
| N - | - w w - w w 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |—
W A W A AL .
| . Zﬁk HHERANGE SROWR Lo TRAT OF THE TERITTNAL N - w w w w w w AG2006-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E
: | g f N 2| 2 | 2 w w w F-1333225-1 ANV TL 5
| o I R RATA LALLULATED BT LD - w w w w 1 1 1-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| e & S
| = o
| | = - w w w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
| o - w w w w w w 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: £ g N 2| 2 | 2 w w w 1-4567135-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | & - w w w w w w 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER E
| - N 2 | 2 | 2 w w w £-S68176-8 CRIMPER, WIRE w
: - VIEW B ROTATED 180° g . @REF T T R R = N PART NO DESCRIPTION LTE
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
| 1
= DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
: % Q ’_‘% DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| o ’ | TOLERANCES UNLESS
| = - ] OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 130CTO4[APP 190CT0O4 |
| i . (REFD » 1 PLC DEC +- L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST %m% Tyso Electronics
| b ‘. CHE = REL 1BNOVO4 Harrisburg, P& 17105-3608
e : = e 4020 — g - : 9
z|l = TN ’ T NAME MACHINE REF
| | =z ANGLES + - —
| «| 8 [o1e7 - ITEM 34 LOCATION SHORT POSITION Al | SEE ECN 015A-0020-05| LJL [JANOS|SuRF TEXTURE. o/ olDE FEED mb-1T APPLICATOR|HD-T aPPL
| E A | SEE ECN 015A-0879-04] LJL [NOVO4 SCALE WG SHEET  |REV
| © sls CULTUE URE DNSULATTON BARREL PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEE%O?E%AEAX - @ NO W 238077 1 oF T Al
| AMP 1756 REY 3-32 I 10, ) CABE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T NS TS el | 5 5 B 4 3 56776 | CUSTOMER AND_ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z




